
September 4, 2025

1 DEPARTMENT:  FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Approved

2 DEPARTMENT:  LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  DISCUSSION:  Three applications related to the site are "under review" - a Preliminary Plat 
(AR# 33240), Improvement Plan (AR# 33241), and Ag Lot Split (AR# 32905).
- Clarification as to which AR this Waiver request is affiliated to is needed. 
The overall site includes property conveyed by deed to Marion County for right-of-way purposes.  The 
companion grading plan indicates proposed work that would include the right-of-way properties.
* System records do not indicate if the process to abrogate/close the road rights-of-way has been initiated.
Prior to conducting any work, this process at least needs to be initiated. 
Additionally, discussions regarding the abrogation/closing of the rights-of-ways have noted that it will be 
accompanied by the conveyance of a new right-of-way extending north to south along the site's east boundary 
to "restore/reconnect" the existing rights-of-way to the east so they do not become "dead-end" roadways.
* How will that conveyance be coordinated/provided?
Current LDC provisions require rights-of-way to the public/County be "developed" consistent with the LDC 
in effect at the time of creation and conveyance.
*To "not build" the replacement right-of-way requires obtaining an additional waiver.  A recent issue of 
concern is that should such a "not to construct" waiver be granted, properties with an "ag exemption" as 
determined by MCPA are not exempt form of assessments for improvements such as roadways and such 
costs cannot be imposed on other assessment recipients, which then requires the County fund the cost for the 
exempt properties - this area features a number of such potentially exempted properties which is a concern.
Some of these concerns may be more effectively addressed by pursing "platting" for the site after all - as that 
may allow for the addressing the overall issue for the public rights-of-way as the County would "sign off and 
participate" in the platting - "surrendering" the old rights-of-way to be developed while receiving the new 
public right-of-way along the east boundary. This waiver could then be considered and potentially issued in 
conjunction with the Preliminary Plat and Improvement Plans.

3 DEPARTMENT:  ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT 
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Reccomended denial, at this time there have not been other plans submitted for this project 

4 DEPARTMENT:  UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Parcel 34979-000-00 is within the Marion County Utility Service area, currently outside of 
connection distance based on the previously submitted concept plans. MCU has no comment on waiver. 
MCU reserves the right to make comments on future site plans, plats, etc.
Parcel is outside of the Primary Springs Protection Zone and the Urban Growth Boundary. 

5 DEPARTMENT:  LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  Property is heavily wooded, tree mitigation plan required - staff does not support



2

6 DEPARTMENT:  911 - 911 MANAGEMENT
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  N/A

7 DEPARTMENT:  DOH - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  N/A

8 DEPARTMENT:  ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  No objections

9 DEPARTMENT:  ENGTRF - TRAFFIC REVIEW
REVIEW ITEM:  LDC 2.18.4.C Construction, completion, and close out
STATUS OF REVIEW:  INFO
REMARKS:  8/21/25 - Waiver was denied during the DRC meeting on 8/4/25 due to the right-of-way 
abrogation having not occurred. Right-of-way abrogation has not been heard by the DRC, otherwise, Traffic 
has no concerns with this request provided an appropriate construction entrance has been approved, 
constructed, and will be utilized to avoid tracking sediment onto the public roadway.





Revised 6/2021

33267

email 8/20/25 8/21/25 kah 2025050077 33267

8/20/25 34979-000-00 33241

West Mini Farms

Carl West, Manager

9140 SW 52ND TERR Ocala
FL 34476 352-208-1489

carl@west2westconst.com

Tillman & Associates Engineering, LLC Jeffrey McPherson, P.E.
1720 SE 16th Ave, Bldg 100 Ocala

FL 34471 352-387-4540
permits@tillmaneng.com

2.18.4.C - Commence Construction Prior to Improvement Plan Approval
Waiver requested to commence site grading activities only prior to

plan approval at Developer's own risk. SWFWMD, NPDES and FWC permit (as applicable) will be obtained prior to
site disturbance. The erosion and sediment control plan will be installed and maintained through grading activities.
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OWNER/DEVELOPER:

SW 140TH LLC
CARL WEST
9140 SW 52ND ST
OCALA, FL 34476
PHONE: (352) 208-1489

CIVIL ENGINEER:

TILLMAN AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, LLC
JEFFREY McPHERSON, P.E.
1720 SE 16TH AVE. BLDG. 100
OCALA, FLORIDA 34471
PHONE: (352) 387-4540

SURVEYOR:

GRADEWORKS, LLC
JOHN C. COUNTS JR ,
851 NW 24TH CT , SUITE 101
OCALA, FLORIDA 34475
PHONE: (352) 804-0086

THIS SITE CONTAINS:
TOTAL LOTS = 9

TOTAL MILES OF ROADWAY = 0.20 MILES
PROJECT AREA = 96.79 ± ACRES

PARCEL # 34979-000-00
FLU - RURAL LAND

ZONING - A1

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY REPRESENTED HEREON IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LDC AND MEETS
THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD
OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS.

OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I, MY SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS SHALL
PERPETUALLY MAINTAIN THE IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

ENGINEER CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS WERE
COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (LDC), EXCEPT AS WAIVED.

JEFFREY McPHERSON, P.E.
REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 69905

STATE OF FLORIDA

JOHN C. COUNTS JR
GRADEWORKS, LLC

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 4480
STATE OF FLORIDA

CARL WEST, MANAGER

NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION COVERED BY THESE PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY CONTROL
STANDARDS CONTAINED IN THE MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND THE MARION COUNTY UTILITY UTILITY MANUAL AS
APPLICABLE.

2. BASED ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY'S FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 12083C0678E,
EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 17, 2017, THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HERON LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD
HAZARD.

3. IF ANY EXISTING WELLS NEED TO BE ABANDONED, THEY SHALL BE ABANDONED PER SWFWMD CRITERIA FAC 40D-3.531(2).

4. SIGHT DISTANCE AT DRIVEWAYS COMPLIES WITH FDOT REQUIREMENTS

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON FOUND MONUMENTATION VIA STATE PLANE COORDINATES (SPC83-FLORIDA (WEST)).

BENCHMARKS:

BM#1 FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD & CAP (ILLEGIBLE) 0.36 N X 0.07W ELEVATION = 70.77'
BM#2 FOUND  4X4 CM NOID 0.62 S X 0.11W ELEVATION = 58.50'

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4, THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4, THE WEST 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4, THE WEST 1/4 OF
THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4, OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 20 EAST, LYING AND BEING IN MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS AND EXCEPT RIGHTS OF WAYS AS DESCRIBED IN RIGHT OF WAY DEED RECORDED
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 87, PAGE 160, PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA.




PERMITS:

1. MARION COUNTY - AGRICULTURAL LOT SPLIT
2. SWFWMD - INDIVIDUAL ERP
3. FDEP - NPDES (BY OTHERS)

WAIVERS:

- 2.16.1.B(8)(G) - COUNTY MSBU - APPROVED 8/4/2025 SUBJECT TO ESTABLISHING HOME
OWNER'S ASSOCIATION FOR MAINTENANCE OF ROADS AND DRAINAGE

HORIZONTAL DATUM:

FLORIDA STATE PLANE WEST COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD 83).

VERTICAL DATUM:

NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88).

INDEX OF SHEETS

01.01 COVER SHEET
02.01 GENERAL NOTES
03.01 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH
04.01 MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN
05.01 GEOMETRY SHEET
06.01 GRADING PLAN
07.01 PLAN & PROFILE
08.01 - 08.02 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
09.01 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
10.01 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

1 - 1 BOUNDARY SURVEY
(PREPARED BY GRADEWORKS, LLC)
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SCALE IN FEET

400'200'

1" = 200'
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SCALE IN FEET

300'150'
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D-22



LOT 6
516,187 S.F.

11.85 AC.

LOT 5
493,058 S.F.

11.32 AC.

LOT 4
517,702 S.F.

11.88 AC.

LOT 3
541,882 S.F.

12.44 AC.

LOT 2
541,463 S.F.

12.43 AC.

LOT 1
512,436 S.F.

11.76 AC.
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SCALE IN FEET

300'150'

1" = 150'

1. ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY RADII AT INTERSECTIONS TO BE 25'.
2. PRIVATE ROAD STATUS WITH 60' RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH.
3. THE PROPERTY LINES GO TO THE MIDDLE OF THE ROAD, WHERE APPLICABLE. THE ROADWAY WILL BE IN A PRIVATE,

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS, ALLOWING PUBLIC USE FOR EMERGENCY, UTILITY AND DRAINAGE
PURPOSES. ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE EASEMENT SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNER'S ASSOCIATION.
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY, DUTY, OR
LIABILITY WHATSOEVER REGARDING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE EASEMENT.

4. LOT 9 WILL BE DEDICATED TO MARION COUNTY FOR PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

PROPERTY
BOUNDARY
(TYP.)

EXISTING R/W
TO BE ABROGATED

PROPOSED SW 97TH PL
60' PRIVATE, NON-EXCLUSIVE
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
SW 140TH LLC

PARCELS: 34979-000-00

PROJECT AREA:

TOTAL = 96.79 ± AC.

MINIMUM BUILDING LOT
LINE SETBACKS:

FRONT - 25'
REAR - 25'

SIDE   - 25'

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 50'

EXISTING 50' R/W
TO BE ABROGATED

EXISTING 50' R/W
TO BE ABROGATED.

ELECTRIC FACILITIES
TO BE RELOCATED
TO SW 97TH PL

FUTURE LAND USE...............................RURAL LAND
TOTAL AGRICULTURAL LOT SPLIT........9 LOTS
PROJECT AREA.....................................96.79 ACRES
ZONING................................................A1
ROAD LENGTH......................................0.21 MILES

STOP SIGN
(R1-1)

24"  STOP BAR
(THERMOPLASTIC)

200' OF 6" SOLID DOUBLE
YELLOW (THERMOPLASTIC)
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D1-1
TYPE 'C' INLET

108+54.15 (19.50)
GRATE:63.54

INV:59.96(18" S)
INV:59.96(18" N)

D2-1
TYPE 'C' INLET

108+54.15 (-19.50)
GRATE:63.54

INV:59.96(18" S)
INV:59.94(18" N)

39 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.00%

91 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.50%

87 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.50%

O2-1
MES (4:1) w/SPLASH PAD
108+54.1 (107.0'L)
INV:59.50 (18"S)

O1-1
MES (4:1) w/SPLASH PAD
108+54.2 (111.0'R)
INV:59.50 (18"N)
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PROJECT
BOUNDARY

(TYP.)

EXISTING
CONTOURS

(TYP.)

0

SCALE IN FEET

300'150'

1" = 150'

··· > ··· >

D-22

PROPOSED STORM PIPE

PROPOSED CONTOURS

EXISTING CONTOURS

PROPOSED SWALE BOTTOM

PROPOSED STRUCTURE ID

80

81

PROPOSED
CONTOURS

(TYP.)

PROPOSED
SWALE (TYP.)

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY
(TYP.)

SOIL
BORING
(TYP.)

NO GRADING SHALL OCCUR IN THE
EXISTING ROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY UNTIL
AFTER THE ABROGATION (VACATION) HAS
BEEN APPROVED BY MARION COUNTY



55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

70
.0
8

100+00

70
.5

71
.2

71
.6

71
.6

7

71
.9
7

71
.9

4

101+00

72
.1

71
.9

9

72
.4

71
.8

4

72
.7

71
.5

9

73
.1
3

71
.3

4

102+00

73
.5

71
.0

9

74
.2

70
.8

4

75
.2

70
.5

9

76
.1
6

70
.3

4

103+00

77
.1

70
.0

9

77
.9

69
.8

4

78
.6

69
.5

9

79
.2
2

69
.3

4

104+00

79
.9

69
.0

9

80
.3

68
.8

4

80
.6

68
.5

9

80
.9
3

68
.3

4

105+00

81
.2

68
.0

9

81
.4

67
.8

4

81
.4

67
.5

9

81
.3
6

67
.3

4

106+00

81
.4

67
.0

9

81
.6

66
.8

4

82
.0

66
.5

9

82
.3
6

66
.3

4

107+00

82
.8

66
.0

9

82
.8

65
.8

4

82
.5

65
.5

9

82
.3
0

65
.3

5

108+00

82
.0

65
.1

7

81
.3

65
.1

0

80
.6

65
.1

4

79
.9
2

65
.2

8

109+00

79
.2

65
.5

1

79
.3

65
.7

6

80
.0

66
.0

1

80
.6
0

66
.2

6

110+00

81
.2

66
.5

1

82
.3

66
.7

6

83
.7

67
.0

1

85
.0
2

67
.2

6

111+00

86
.4

67
.5

1

87
.5

PVI STA: 108+54.15
PVI ELEV: 64.80
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LOW PT ELEV: 65.10

PVI STA: 101+04.25
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75TYPE 'C' INLET
D1-1

108+54.15 (19.5'R)
GRATE:63.54

INV:59.96 (18"S)
INV:59.96 (18"N)

D1-1

TYPE 'C' INLET
D2-1

108+54.15 (19.5'L)
GRATE:63.54

INV:59.96 (18"S)
INV:59.94 (18"N)

O1-1
MES (4:1) w/SPLASH PAD

108+54.2 (111.0'R)

O2-1
MES (4:1) w/SPLASH PAD

108+54.1 (107.0'L)
INV:59.50 (18"S)

91 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.50%

39 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.00%

87 LF 18" RCP
@ 0.50%

81

80
77787981

76

90

91

92

70

70

69

69 67

65

70

66
67

68

69

71

65

66
66

70

75

80

85

69

71 72 73 74 76 77 78 79

81
82 83

84

90

86

87

88

89

71

64

64

71

71

67
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0

SCALE IN FEET

80'40'

1" = 40'

PROPOSED
C/L GRADE

EXISTING
C/L GRADE

PG ELEV. (TYP)

EG ELEV. (TYP)

PROFILE SCALE:
1" = 40' HORIZ.
1" =   4' VERT.

R50'R40'

R40'

R25'
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SOIL

N.T.S

MATCH PROPOSED GRADE

MATCH PROPOSED GRADE

A C DESIGN HIGH WATER LEVEL (100YR/24HR)

B

VARIES
6% (MAX)E

5' MIN.5' MIN.
SOD

6% (MAX)A E

MATCH
PROPOSED
GRADE

F
G

3 FT.

A MINIMUM OF 3' OF UNCONSOLIDATED SOIL MATERIAL
SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE SURFACE OF ANY
LIMESTONE BEDROCK AND THE BOTTOM AND SIDES OF ANY
STORMWATER FACILITY. EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF SUITABLE
MATERIAL MAY BE MADE TO MEET THIS CRITERION.

D S.H.W.L./N.W.L.     

N.T.S

60' RIGHT-OF-WAYR/W R/W

C/L

LIMEROCK  BASE COURSE

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

20' SOD

NOTE: ALL INTERNAL ROADS ARE
DESIGNATED LOCAL, PRIVATE

SUBGRADE

4.5' 2.0' 4.5' 4.0' 10.0'

20' SOD

4.5'2.0'4.5'4.0'10.0'

20' PAVEMENT

4:1 MAX

N.T.S

4.5' 2.0' 4.5'

4:1 MAX
3' 2' UNDERCUT & BACKFILL w/ CLEAN SAND

WHEN CLAYEY OR PLASTIC MATERIAL IS
ENCOUNTERED (FROM BOTTOM OF
SUBGRADE). COMPACT TO 98% OF
MAXIMUM DENSITY PER AASHTO T-180

12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE WITH A
MINIMUM L.B.R. OF 40, COMPACTED TO
98% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY PER AASHTO
T-180

8" LIMEROCK BASE, PRIMED,
COMPACTED TO 98% OF
MAX.  DENSITY PER AASHTO
T-180

1-1/2" SP 9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

ALUMINUM SOIL
PLATE, SEE

ADJACENT DETAIL

5.0'5.0'
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PROPOSED SILT FENCE

1. THE FOLLOWING LIST REPRESENTS A BASIC EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PROGRAM WHICH IS TO BE
IMPLEMENTED TO HELP PREVENT OFF SITE SEDIMENTATION DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROJECT.

2. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL TO BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION AT AREAS DESIGNATED BY THE
ENGINEER OR AREAS ON SITE WHERE UNSTABILIZED GRADES MAY CAUSE EROSION PROBLEMS. EROSION
CONTROL MAY BE REMOVED AFTER UPSLOPE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED BY SOD, OR COMPACTED AS
DETERMINED BY THE OWNER.

3. PERMANENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE EARLIEST PRACTICAL
TIME CONSISTENT WITH GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. ONE OF THE FIRST CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
SHOULD BE THE PLACEMENT OF PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE PROJECT OR THE INITIAL WORK AREA TO PROTECT THE PROJECT, ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND WATER RESOURCES.

4. TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH PERMANENT
MEASURES TO ASSURE ECONOMICAL, EFFECTIVE AND CONTINUOUS CONTROL THROUGHOUT THE
CONSTRUCTION PHASE. TEMPORARY MEASURES SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED FOR EXPEDIENCY IN LIEU OF
PERMANENT MEASURES.

5. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY MAINTAINED TO PERFORM THEIR
INTENDED FUNCTION DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

6. NECESSARY REPAIRS TO BARRIERS OR REPLACEMENT OF BARRIERS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED PROMPTLY.

7. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER EACH RAINFALL. THEY MUST BE REMOVED WHEN THE LEVEL
OF DEPOSITION REACHES APPROXIMATELY ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER.

8. MATERIAL FROM SEDIMENT TRAPS SHALL NOT BE STOCKPILED OR DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER WHICH MAKES
THEM READILY SUSCEPTIBLE TO BEING WASHED INTO ANY WATERCOURSE BY RUNOFF OR HIGH WATER.

9. ANY SEDIMENT DEPOSITS REMAINING IN PLACE AFTER THE BARRIERS ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED SHALL BE
DRESSED TO CONFORM TO THE EXISTING GRADE, PREPARED AND SEEDED.

10. SILT FENCE TO BE PAID FOR UNDER THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR STAKED SILT FENCE (LF).

11. ALL INLETS TO BE PROTECTED BY DETAILS AS OUTLINED IN F.D.O.T. EROSION SEDIMENT CONTROL MANUAL
(LATEST EDITION).

12. CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES DURING THE COURSE OF THE CONSTRUCTION
WORK.

13. CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE WITH ALL OF THE RESPONSIBLE AGENCIES PERTAINING TO EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL WORK AND MAKE NECESSARY CHANGES BASED ON THE AGENCY'S GUIDANCE/DIRECTION
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

14. THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE, IN THE OPINION OF THE ENGINEER, THE
MINIMUM THAT MAY BE REQUIRED. ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE EITHER ADDITIONAL OR REDUCED
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES TO BE IMPLEMENTED. THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO FOLLOW STANDARD
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES IN IMPLEMENTING A SUCCESSFUL EROSION CONTROL PLAN.

15. ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO BE SODDED OR SEEDED AND MULCHED WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING.

0

SCALE IN FEET

300'150'

1" = 150'

PROJECT
BOUNDARY

(TYP.)

1,600 LF OF SILT FENCE BARRIER
(TYP.), SEE DETAIL

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION
DEVICE (TYP.), SEE DETAIL

 INLET
POTECTION

(TYP.)
SEE DETAIL

PROPOSED
CONTOURS

(TYP.)

EXISTING
CONTOURS

(TYP.)
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1. TRIM EXCESS FABRIC IN THE FLOWLINE TO
WITHIN 3" OF GRATE.

8" OF FABRIC
TO BE BURIED

RUN OFF

FILTERED

RUN OFF

LADEN

SEDIMENTSTAKE

COMPACTED SOIL
TO PREVENT PIPING

TEMPORARY
SILT FENCE

UP SLOPE

AREA TO BE PROTECTED

OPTIONAL POST
POSITION

 (VERTICAL)

PRINCIPAL POST
POSITION (20°
TOWARD FLOW)

FLOW
SILT

GRADE
FDOT TYPE IV SILT FENCE
WIRE BACK OR BELTED
(IN CONFORMANCE WITH FDOT
SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 985)

POST TO BE
3' OR MORE
IN LENGTH

POST OPTIONS:
WOOD 2-1/2"Ø MIN.
WOOD 2"X4"
OAK 1-1/2"X1-1/2"
STEEL 1.33 LBS/FT MIN.

6' MAX.

8"

15
"-

18
"

N.T.S

50' MINIMUM

AS REQUIRED

N.T.S.

5'

MAINTAIN EXISTING DRAINAGE FLOW WITH 24" RCP
CULVERT TO EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 5' EITHER SIDE OF
GRAVEL ENTRANCE. CULVERT TO HAVE A MINIMUM COVER
OF 18" AND A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.3%.

1" MIN.
TYPE S-1
ASPHALT

6" MINIMUM
THICKNESS

F.D.O.T. # 1 COARSE
 AGGREGATE

HARD SURFACE PUBLIC ROAD

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

1
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